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METHODOLOGY

* Weekly tracking survey of a
representative sample of adult American
travelers in each of four U.S. regions

* Designed to track traveler sentiment and
generate insights into when tourism
businesses can expect demand to return
and from whom

* Week 53 data (fielded March 12-14) will
be presented today

* 1,200+ fully completed surveys collected
each wave

* Confidence interval of +/- 2.8%

* Data is weighted to reflect the actual
population of each region







e Traveler Sentiment Overview
» Spring Break Destination Panel







&he New York Times

Despite Encouraging Downward Trend,

U.S. Covid Deaths Remain High

By Lauren Leatherby March 13, 2021

Avg. new U.S. cases reported by day Avg. new U.S. deaths reported by day

Coronavirus cases are trending downward across the United States
300,000 cases 4,000 deaths

as the country’s vaccine rollout picks up speed. But despite the
large drop in new infections since early this year, the U.S. death
rate remains at nearly 1,500 people every day. That number still
exceeds the summer peak, when patients filled Sun Belt hospitals
and outbreaks in states that reopened early drove record numbers
of cases, though daily deaths nationwide remained lower than the
first surge last spring. The number of new reported cases per day
remains nearly as high as the summer record.

At the same time, officials in Texas and Mississippi have lifted Summer peak in Above
®

mask mandates while other states are ending capacity limits on 2 deaths
5 LAPACLY. Summer peak in ' summer

businesses. cases

Most experts believe that the worst days of the U.S. coronavirus summer
outbreak are behind us. About 66 million Americans have been at peak
least partially vaccinated, and the rate of doses administered has

risen to about 2.3 million per day from around 1.2 million per day in Mar. 1, 2020

late January and continues to grow.

Note: [)d\,'.‘. WILN reporung anomalies are removed from the calculation of the seven-day ave age

Combining the numbers of those vaccinated and estimates of those
who have already had the virus could mean that about 40 percent
of U.S. residents now have some protection from the virus,
according to one analysis. And President Biden on Thursday called
on states to make vaccines available to all U.S. adults by May 1.

New York Times database of reports from state and local health agencies.




= San Francisco Chronicle signin Q CORONAVIRUS TEXAS . .
Texas A&M cutting spring break short,

UC Davis offers to pay students to stay home for opting for 3-day weekend
spring break 5-43)
G Jessiea Hleres Tuesday, March 9, 2021 3:42PM n =HIRE u THESL E e

March 10, 2021 | Updated: March 10, 2021 1:01 p.m.

COLLEGE STATION, Texas (KTRK) -- Goodbye, sunshine. Hello, study sessions.

The exterior of Kearney Hall on the campus of UC Davis. The university is offering to pay students $75 each to stay home for
spring break in an effort to tamp down on the spread of the coronavirus.

Phil Willon / TNS Colleges around the U.S. are scaling back spring break or canceling it entirely to
discourage partying that could spread COVID-19 and raise infection rates back on
UC Davis officials are urging students to stick around for spring break this campus.
year to prevent the spread of the coronavirus by offering a $75 incentive for
students who do. Among them is Texas A&M University, which has opted for a three-day weekend
instead of a whole week off.

Wednesday will be the last day for students to apply for the “Spring Break

Grant,” which are gift cards worth of $75. To qualify, students must pledge In a bulletin published on Oct. 8, 2020 about changes to the spring semester calendar,
to stay in town, provide a brief description of their spring break plans and Texas A&M said that spring break would be reduced from one full week to one day,
schedule a coronavirus test, according to UC Davis spokeswoman Melissa Friday, March 19, 2021 to "minimize extensive travel and allow the semester to

Lutz Blouin. conclude earlier for additional commencements."




Granny Shouldnt Be Out Here: Spring Break Is
Already Getting Wild
| PARTY LIKET'S 2018 -

Miami police said they dealt with “very large crowds” on Friday night, despite COVID
still raging across the country.

~

(B Tarpley Hitt = Updated Mar. 13, 2021 5:32PM ET
é Reporter Published Mar. 13, 2021 5:11PM ET

Spring break 2021

As mid-March approached, colleges and coastal cities braced for the
inevitable: swarms of students fresh out of Zoom school looking to do

keg stands in a global pandemic.

In Florida, Palm Beach extended its 1 a.m. to 5 a.m. curfew to deter
would-be Spring Breakers. In Texas, a county judge reminded
residents of last year, when beer-chugging kids caused several
superspreader events. The University of California Davis even offered
to pay students to stay home, though not much—their “Spring Break
Grants,” which students had to apply for, maxed out at $75 gift cards

to local businesses.




More travelers passed through U.S. airports on
Friday than any day since March 2020. ¢

“You should really cancel your travel
plans because of the coronavirus’
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U.S. airports had 1.357 million people pass through on Friday, the
highest number on any day since March 2020, just after the World
Health Organization declared the coronavirus outbreak a
pandemic.

The new figures from the Transportation Security Administration
will be welcome news for the aviation industry, which has
particularly been decimated during the pandemic but was granted
some relief in the stimulus bill that President Biden signed on
Thursday.

Still, nonessential flights go against the latest guidelines from the
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention, which warned last
week that even fully vaccinated people should avoid travel unless
necessary.

“We know that after mass travel, after vacations, after holidays, we
tend to see a surge in cases,” Dr. Rochelle Walensky, the director of

the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention, said on Monday on
MSNBC. “And so, we really want to make sure — again with just 10

percent of people vaccinated — that we are limiting travel.”

Plane travel remains relatively low in the United States — Friday’s
figures are nearly 38 percent less than what they were on the same
day in 2019, according to T.S.A. data — but the latest increase in
airline passengers has come as states continue to expand vaccine




POLITICS

Biden signs $1.9 trillion Covid relief bill,
clearing way for stimulus checks,
vaccine aid

PUBLISHED THU, MAR 11 2021.12:30 PM EST | UPDATED THU, MAR 11 2021.3:03 PM EST

Jacob Pramuk
&8 JACOBPRAMUK

KEY * President Joe Biden signed the $1.9 trillion coronavirus relief package
POINTS on Thursday afternoon.

® The plan, his top priority as president, sends direct payments of up to
$1.400, extends a $300 per week unemployment insurance supplement,
expands the child tax credit and puts funds into vaccine distribution.

Democrats passed the legislation on their own in Congress, as
Republicans question the need for a major stimulus package while the
economy improves.
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President Biden signs $1.9 trillion Covid relief bill

Biden charts a pathto a
post-pandemic normal, with
July 4 as his target

Biden marked a grim anniversary but has hope for the future
in his first primetime address.

By Ella Nilsen | ella.nilsen@vox.com | Mar 11, 2021, 8:40pm EST

f W [ sHare

President Joe Biden said he sees life in America returning to some semblance of a post-
pandemic normal by July 4, predicting that Americans will be able to safely gather in small
groups to celebrate Independence Day.

“After this long, hard year, that will make this Independence Day something truly special,” he
said during his first major primetime public address as president on Thursday night. “Where
we not only mark our independence as a nation but we begin to mark our independence from
this virus.”

The president’s speech marked the anniversary of a grim year: Nearly 30 million Americans
have been infected with Covid-19, and more than 530,000 have died from it, exceeding the
death toll of World Wars | and Il, plus the Vietnam War and 9/11. Biden said he carries a card
updated with the nation’s death toll on the back of his schedule.

“While it was different for everyone, we all lost something,” Biden said, speaking about
families who lost loved ones and couldn’t say goodbye in person, those who lost their jobs,
and millions living in isolation for months. “A collective suffering. A collective sacrifice. A year
filled with the loss of life and the loss of living for all of us.”

Halfway through his first 100 days, and hours after he signed the American Rescue Plan — 3
$1.9 trillion bill that puts money towards vaccine distribution, stimulus checks, testing, school
reopening, unemployment, and more — into law, Biden was ready to promise better days
ahead.

*Finding light in the darkness is a very American thing to do. In fact, it may be the most
American thing we do,” he said.




JEALOUSY OF OTHERS WHO HAVE RECEIVED A COVID-19 VACCINE

Question: Have you

felt any ieqlousy of Yes, a lot of jealousy 5.9% i
other people who
have received a Yes someizalovsy -‘5°‘°/° ~ 43.5%
) o i
| don't think so 16.9%

Absolutely not 39.1%

(Base: Wave 53 data. Respondents who plan to
take a COVID-19 vaccine, 343 completed
surveys. Data collected March 12-14, 2021) | don't know

0.5%
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FRUSTRATION WAITING FOR COVID-19 VACCINE

Question: Have you 10.9%

Yes, a lot of frustration

felt any frustration

i
I
’------

.~ 55.99%

Wli'h havmg to wait Yes, some frustration 21.6%

for a vaccine?

Maybe a little 23.4%

\"L L L T P T R Yy

| don't think so 14.1%

Absolutely not 29.6%

(Base: Wave 53 data. Respondents who plan to
take a COVID-19 vaccine, 344 completed
surveys. Data collected March 12-14, 2021)

0.5%

| don't know

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35%
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Traveler optimism continues to power forward. American
excitement to travel for leisure reached a new pandemic
high this week.

Travel reservation activity is increasing, if slowly, as is
daydreaming and word-of-mouth communication about
upcoming trips.

Willingness to be vaccinated has rebounded slightly after
receding, while vaccine availability has spurred more and
more travelers to plan trips.

Sporting event, festivals, performing arts and museums are
likely to lag in performance behind other urban tourism
offerings.

Spring Break is here. About 25% of those traveling are in it
for the party; most want to relax and spend time with family.

TAKEAWAYS
000



KEY
TAKEAWAY #1

Traveler optimism
continues to power
forward. American
excitement to travel for
leisure reached a new
pandemic high this
week.



EXCITEMENT FOR LEISURE TRAVEL IN 2021

Question: Which best 101 am extremely excted | 2 5%
describes how excited o I o . 67.8%
you are about LEISURE 8 12.5% -
TRAVEL in this year 7 12.0%
(2021)? (Please ) b o,
an?wer using the 11- . _”.6%
point scale below) « <o

3 I 4.4%

2 B 2.6%
e A - Ml
March 12-14, 2021) O - | am not at all excited 7.5%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30%
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EXCITEMENT FOR LEISURE TRAVEL IN 2021

Question: Which best 7.0 More
describes how excited Mean Score (0 - 10-point scale) Excitement
6.8
you are about LEISURE
TRAVEL in this year 0-6
(2021)? (Please answer 6.4
using the 11-point scale 6.2
below)
6.0
5.8
5.6
Less
5.4 Excitement
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MONTHS OF EXPECTED LEISURE TRIPS IN 2021

Question: Even if only tentatively scheduled, in which months do you currently plan to take any leisure trips? (Select all that apply)

35%
30.6%
0 28.6%
0% 28.0% °
24.7%
25%
20.8% 22.3%
20% 19.39% 18.7% 18.4%
15% 12.8%
o
11.2% 10.5%
10%
5%
0%
March April May June July August September October November December 2022 or NONE OF

later THESE

Destination QA”a[YStS (Base: Waves 53 data. All respondents, 1,204 completed surveys. Data collected March 12-14, 2021)
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MONTHS OF EXPECTED LEISURE TRIPS IN 2021

Question: Even if only tentatively scheduled, in which months do you currently plan to take any leisure trips? (Select all that apply)

EmMarch 12-14 =Jan 1-3
35%
Expectations up from beginning of the year
30.6%
30%
i 28.0% ek
25%
20% 18.7% 18.4%
15%
12.8%
1008
10%
5%
0%
April 2021 May 2021 June 2021 July 2021 August 2021 September  October 2021 November 2021 December 2021 Sometime in NONE OF
2021 2022 or later THESE - | HAVE
NO PLANS TO
TRAVEL RIGHT
NOW
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EXPECTATIONS FOR THE CORONAVIRUS OUTBREAK

Question: In the NEXT
MONTH, how (if at all) do
you expect the severity of
the coronavirus situation in

the United
States to change? (Select one)

In the next month the
coronavirus situation will

(Base: Wave 53 data. All respondents, 1,204 completed
surveys. Data collected March 12-14, 2021)

Destination ¢ Analysts

00 YOUR RESEARCH

Get much worse

Get worse

Neither worsen nor get
better

Get better

Get much better

0%

10%

S Tt

12.8%

20%

11.1%

28.6%

30%

40%

50%
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EXPECTATIONS FOR THE CORONAVIRUS OUTBREAK (WAVES 1-53)

. 80%
Question: In the NEXT
MONTH, how (if at all) do N N
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States to change?
50%
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30%
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TRAVEL STATE-OF-MIND

Question: When it comes to getting back out and traveling again, which best describes your current state of mind? (Select one)

I'm already traveling

I'm ready to travel, with no
hesitations

v----’

- 66.5%

I'm ready to travel, but feel
some hesitation

\"F F F ¥ F 8 B N |

| need a little more time to
be ready to travel

| need a lot more time to be
ready to travel

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

(Base: Waves 12-13 and 15-53. All respondents, 1,257, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365,
1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250, 1,225, 1,205, 1,200, 1,205,
1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,203, 1,203, 1,205, 1,206, 1,205, 1,205, 1,204, 1,206, 1,201,
1,207, 1,206, 1,225, 1,205, 1,206, 1,209, 1,209, 1,216, 1,210, 1,204, 1,209 and
1,204 completed surveys.)

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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Historical data

e=Ready to travel =mNot ready to travel
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EXCITEMENT TO TRAVEL NOW

Question: Imagine that a good 10 - Extremely excited

friend (or close family

Q
member) asks you to take a weekend
getaway with them sometime in the g
next month.

/

How excited would you be to
go? (Assume the getaway is to a 6
place you want to visit)

5 - Neutral — Neither excited nor unexcited

4 N 3.5%
47%
2 B 4.0%
T 2.5%

O - Not at all excited

14.7%

(Base: Wave 53 data. All respondents, 1,204 completed 3

surveys. Data collected March 12-14, 2021)

11.4%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20%  25%
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Less

Question: Imagine that a good friend (or close family member) asks you to take a weekend getaway with them somet
Excited

next month. How excited would you be to go? (Assume the getaway is to a place you want to visit)

EXCITEMENT TO TRAVEL NOW
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OPENNESS TO TRAVEL INSPIRATION

Question: At this moment, how excited 10 - Extremely excited 20.6%"

|
|
are you in learning about new, excitin '
you In fedrning aboul new - 0 8.4% . 61.7%
travel experiences or destinations to visit? :
g I
15.0% s
|
|
(Base: Wave 53 data. All respondents, 1,204 completed 4 _ 10.6% i
|
surveys. Data collected March 12-14, 2021) :
6 7.1% N
5 - Neutral — Neither excited nor
unexcited 19.5%
4 -
s -G
> s
T B 1.9%
O - Not at all excited 7.3%,
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25%
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OPENNESS TO TRAVEL INSPIRATION

tions to visit?

ina

iences or desti

travel exper

iting

bout new, exc

ing o

learni

In

t, how excited are you

At this momen

Question

7.0

More
Open

6.5

6.3

6.5

6.1 59 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.Q

6.0

5.

6.0

5.6

54 54 >

5.6

5.6

54 04

5.3

5.3

5.4

5.5

1 5.2

(4

5.2

5.0
4.9 4.9

552

5.2

5.1 5.0 5.0 5 g

5.1

5.0

14 42 4,

4.5

4.0

3.5

3.0

vT-¢T YaJeiN
L-S Y3IeN
8¢-9¢ AMenigad
TZ-6T Aenigad
vT-¢1 Aenuga4
/-5 Adenuaqge
T€-67 AMenuef
-z Menuer

/T1-ST Adenuer
01-8 Aenuef

¢-1 Alenuef
£T-ST J9quadaQ
0¢-8T 4oqWalda(
¢T-TT 4°9quiada(
O- JoquWada(
6C-/C 19qUWAON
CC-0¢ 1°9qUWaNON
GT-€T 1°9QUWOAON
8-9 JIoqUWIaNON

T AON-0€ 0
ST-€7 1900120
8T-9T 4240120
TT-6 412403120
- 4990120

L 7-SC J1oqualdas
0¢-8T Joqwaidas
€T-TT Joquwaidas
9- Joquia1das
0€-8¢ ishany
€C-Tz Isn3ny
9T-¥T Isnany
6-/ 1sn3ny

¢ 3ny-T€ Aing
9z-vZ Ainr

6T-LT AInr

¢T-0T AInr

S-€ AInr

8¢-9¢ dun(
TZ-6T dun(
v1-CT aun(

-G dunf

T€-6C AeN
ve-ze Aein
LT-GT AeiN

0T-8 AN

€-T Aey

9¢Z-vT |1dy
6T-LT |ldy
¢T-0T |udy

S-€ |dy

6C-LT YdIeN
¢T-0C YoueN
ST-€T YoIeN

Less
Open

00 YOUR RESEARCH

Destination ¢ Analysts



PERCEIVED SAFETY OF TRAVEL ACTIVITIES (WAVE 53)

Question: At this
moment,

how safe would
you feel doing each
type of travel
activity?

(Base: Wave 53 data. All respondents,

1,204 completed surveys. Data
collected March 12-14, 2021)

Destination ¢ Analysts
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Traveling on a cruise line
Traveling outside the United States
Intercity bus travel

Traveling byLbus or motor coach on a group tour
Go to a casino

Sporting events - Large venue

Attending a conference or convention

Attending a performance

Train travel (intercity travel - e.g., AMTRAK)
Traveling in a taxi/Uber /Lyft

Sporting events - Small venue

Traveling on a commercial airline

Traveling for business reasons

Visiting a museum or other indoor attraction
Staying in an Airbnb or home rental

Dining in a restaurant

Visiting an amusement park or other outdoor attractions
Visiting an observation deck

Staying in a hotel

Visiting friends and relatives

Going shopping

Non-team outdoor recreation

Taking a road trip

Top 2-Box Score: Percent Selecting Each as

“Somewhat Unsafe’” or ““Very Unsafe”

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

60%

70%



PERCEIVED SAFETY OF TRAVEL ACTIVITIES (WAVES 1-53 COMPARISON)

Question: At this moment, how safe would you feel doing each type of travel activity?

Less % Somewhat unsafe or Very unsafe (AVERAGE SCORE FOR ALL ACTIVITES TESTED)

safe 75%

69.4%
70%

65%

60% 57.8%

55%

50%

49.2%
45%

The overall safest ratings since the pandemic
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CONFIDENCE IN ABILITY TO TRAVEL SAFELY

Question: How confident are you that you can travel safely in the current environment?

Confident,

20.6%
41.5% TV

Very
confident,

20.9%

Somewhat confident,
29.4%

Not at all confiden Not very
6.8% confident,

22.2%

(Base: Wave 24-34 and 39-53 data. All respondents, 1,202, 1,246, 1,222,
1,205, 1,200, 1,205, 1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,206,
1,201, 1,207, 1,206, 1,225, 1,205, 1,206, 1,209, 1,209, 1,216, 1,210,
1,204, 1,209 and 1,204 completed surveys.)
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Historical data

e=Confident or Very confident
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DISCOUNTS AND PRICE CUTS

How much do you agree with the following statement?

Statement: The coronavirus has led many travel providers to cut their prices. These discounts and price cuts (airline, hotel, etc.) make me more
interested in traveling in the NEXT THREE (3) MONTHS.

Agree, 32.4% Historical data
48.9% . .
emAgree or Strongly agree  =smDisagree or Strongly disagree
60%
° ° ° ° ° o
Highest recorded interest in discounts as a travel motivator ~ 48.9%
Strongly 0%  eececcccccccccccccc s e e e e c e c e e e e e e e e e -
agree, 16.5%
Neutral (neither 40% 38.4%
agree nor
disagree), ‘
31.0% 33.7%
Strongly disagree, ° 30%
8.9%
Disagree,
11.1% 20%
20.1%
(Base: Waves 1-53. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 10%
1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213, ISR I N N BN I R BN R I N SN BN (BUNSHE P B SN
1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250, 1,225, 1,205, 1,200, 1,205, &\%Qi\\ {\\\4 oo Oﬂ\ﬁoj"(@\"o@%“’\‘\\Q\*@” WO Ve QQ\Q’ o¢ é\b(bg,%:g'bo;ﬂ A eo%"\ooq’ogf” «° é)\q o
1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,203, 1,203, 1,205, 1,206, 1,205, 1,205, 1,204, 1,206, ) W WRTT T W W s S o S R R R 3 N

1,201, 1,207, 1,206, 1,225, 1,205, 1,206, 1,209, 1,209, 1,216, 1,210, 1,204,
1,209 and 1,204 completed surveys.)
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AVOIDING TRAVEL UNTIL THE CORONAVIRUS BLOWS OVER

How much do you agree with the following statement?

Statement: I'm planning to avoid all travel until the Coronavirus situation blows over.

Historical data

Agree, 24.2%

Neutral
(neither agree e=Agree or Strongly agree  =mDisagree or Strongly disagree
43.2% nor disagree), 90%  82.8%
% ; 21.7%
80%
70%
60%
61.1%
Strongly 50% 43.2%
agree, 18.9%
Disagree, 40%
18.5% 30% 35.1%
20%
Strongly disagree, 10%

o)
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LOSS OF INTEREST IN TRAVEL

How much do you agree with the following statement?

Statement: | have lost my interest in/taste for traveling for the time being.

Neutral (neither Historical data

Agree, 23.4% agree nor
dlsagrfe), ==Agree or Strongly Agree = ==Disagree or Strongly Disagree
39.3% 2197 6o
.5/0
49.5%
50%
39.3%
Strongly 40% o~
agree, 15.9% . 38.8%
Disagree, 20.7%
30%
27.1%
Strongly disagree, e o o BB O DA D DDA DOd P DA DDA D
P \ \ ’ ’ ’, \ ., \ P
18.0% NS ,ffg N éQ’\ O 8 (O oY Kt et et O KOS AL A e ,Lb't =2
WeRet 7 O0° o‘; W T ot et T g o TS (S N (R \*‘\:\o‘&
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COMFORT ENJOYING HOME COMMUNITY

How much do you agree with the following statement?

Statement: | still feel comfortable going out in my community to restaurants, local attractions and

undertaking local activities.

52.1%

Strongly
agree, 23.4%

Strongly
disagree, 8.8%

Disagree,

16.9%

Destination ¢ Analysts
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Agree, 28.7%

Neutral (neither

agree nor
disagree), 22.1%

Historical data

emAgree or Strongly agree  smDisagree or Strongly disagree
70%

60%

. Highest recorded level of comfort 59.19%

O~ T

20%  22.4% 25.70

40%

30%

10%
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TRAVELERS IN COMMUNITY ARE UNWANTED

How much do you agree with the following statement?

Statement: | do not want travelers coming to visit my community right now.

Historical data

Agree, 26.6%
emAgree or Strongly agree  smDisagree or Strongly disagree

46.9% 80%
709,07 6%
Neutral
(nel’rh.er agree 60%
nor disagree),
31.9% 0 46.9%
Strongly 0%
agree, 20.3% 40%
(0]
30%
. 20%
Strongly disagree Disagree, 21.2%
0 11.4%
9.9% 10%
9.7%
0%
A 5 A1 AN D> D 9 b9 b0 X N O MAMDYDAA 0 AN WD
R A A RN R S
VQ(\ “\ “\04‘ @04‘ \0(\0 \\)(\0 \\)\\\ \\)\* V“OQ) 60Q OCO (’}rb V\0 %O 06 06 S \00 <<0\O g\o(a(\
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FEELINGS SEEING AN AD PROMOTING TOURISM TO COMMUNITY

Question: How would you feel if you saw an advertisement today promoting your community as a place
for tourists to come visit when it is safe?

Historical data

47.7%

Happy,
24.7% esHappy or Very happy =sUnhappy or Very unhappy
60%
50% Highest recorded level of happiness 47.7%
Very happy,
22.9%
40%
Neutral,
33.0% 30%
Very unhappy i
7.7% 20%
19.4%
Unhappy,
11.7% 10%

0 0 O AN A 4,5 )\ g 2,9 b 4> O
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KEY
TAKEAWAY #2

Travel reservation activity
is increasing, if slowly, as
is daydreaming and word-
of-mouth communication

about future travel.




TRAVEL PLANNING IN THE PAST WEEK

Question: In the PAST WEEK, which

of the following have you done?
(Select all that complete the
sentence)

In the PAST WEEK | have

(Base: Waves 53 data. All respondents, 1,204 completed
surveys. Data collected March 12-14, 2021)
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Day-dreamed about taking a leisure trip 34.0%
Talked to a friend or l:elq’rive about a future 30.9%
trip
Researched travel ideas online 30.1%
Made travel reservations (lodging, o
: : 16.5%
transportation, tickets, etc.)
Researched travel ideas offline (magazines,
: .. : 11.0%
printed visitor guides, etc.)
NONE OF THESE 29.4%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

50%



TRAVEL PLANNING IN THE PAST WEEK

Question: In the PAST WEEK, which of the following have you done? (Select all that complete the sentence)
In the PAST WEEK | have

50%
January 1-3 January 8-10 ™ January 15-17 W January 22-24 ® January 29-31 B February 5-7 ®February 12-14 February 19-21 mFebruary 19-22 mMarch 5-7 B March 12-14
40%
34.0%
30.9% 30.1%
30% 9.4%
20%
16.5%
11.0%
- IIII II IIIII
0% I I
Day-dreamed about Talked to a friend or Researched travel ideasResearched travel ideas Made travel NONE OF THESE
taking a leisure trip  relative about a future online offline (magazines, reservations (lodging,
trip printed visitor guides, transportation, tickets,
etc.) etc.)
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TRAVEL RESERVATIONS IN THE PAST WEEK

Question: In the PAST WEEK, which of the following have you done? (Select all that complete the sentence)
In the PAST WEEK | have

20%

18%
16.5%

15.9%

16%

'Made travel reservations (lodging, transportation, tickets, etc.)
14.7%
12.8% 13.17%

I I ]2.3%

January January January January January February February February February March 5- March
1-3 8-10 15-17  22-24 29-31 5-7 12-14 19-21 19-22 / 12-14

14%

12%

11.2%

10%
8%
6%
4%

2%

0%
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KEY
TAKEAWAY #3

Willingness to be
vaccinated has rebounded
slightly after receding,
while vaccine availability is
spurred more and more

travelers to plan trips.



TRAVEL UNTIL GETTING THE VACCINE

How much do you agree with the following statement?

Statement: I'm not traveling until | am able to get a vaccine.

Historical data

Agree, 16.6%

Neutral (neither agree emAgree or Strongly Agree  =mDisagree or Strongly Disagree
nor disagree), 22.3% 55%
38.4%
50%
45%
40%
Disagree, 36.5%
14.1% 359,

\2

33.1%
30%

Strongly
agree, 21.8%

25%
Strongly disagree,
25.2% 20%
a N A1 AN 5 9 92 .0 0 DDAl AN Y 9 b OY AN WD D WD
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b
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EXPECTATIONS TO TAKE A COVID-19 VACCINE

Question: Will you % Who Say Yes

take (or have you
70% 66.3%

already taken) one 1o, 814%
58.6%
Of ihe COVID-] 9 60% 5179, 541%
° 49.6%
vaccines? 50% .
44.1% . . 44.7%
41.5% 39.2%42.0 Z 40.7%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%
No Ja

Sep Oct  Nov Nov Nov

62.4%
61.0% 61.9%

>7.0% 56.3%
54.7%

5'7/| ’ ’

Jan Feb Feb Feb Feb March March
11-13 2-4 6-8 13-15 20-22 27-29 4-6 11-13 18-20 25-27 1-3 8-10 15-17 22-24 29-31 5-7 12-14 19-21 26-28 5-7 12-14

v Dec Dec Dec Dec Jan Jan Jan
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VACCINES FOR CHILDREN

Question: Will you

have your children
take a COVID-19
vaccine? (Select one)

(Base: Wave 53 data. All respondents with

school-aged children, 433 completed surveys.

Data collected March 12-14, 2021)

00 YOUR RESEARCH

Yes, 55.2%

|
| don't know,

4.9%

No, 26.5%

Maybe, 13.4%



VACCINES FOR CHILDREN

Question: Will you have your children take a COVID-19 vaccine? (Select one)

65%

59.4%

60%

55.2%
55%

50% 48.75

o
5o 45.2% 44 000 4n 7o

48. 19k

42.9%
40% 37.99%
(0]
35% 37.1%
30%
25%

20%
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EXPECTED SAFETY OF COVID-19 VACCINES

ooy

Question: How safe do you
expect a COVID-19 vaccine will
ultimately be? (Select one)

70.9%

Very safe 33.6%

(Base: Wave 53 data. All respondents, Safe

1,204 completed surveys. Data collected
March 12-14, 2021)

37.3%

|
\

12.3%

Neither safe nor unsafe

5.8%

Unsafe

5.9%

Very unsafe

5.1%

| don't know

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40%
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EXPECTED SAFETY OF COVID-19 VACCINES

Question: How safe

80%
do you expect a
[
COVID-19 vaccine 70%
. ) n 62.4%¢ 1 50,03-8% 63.3%
will vltimately be® 60% 58.6%
0 55.5%
55.0%
' 53.3%
(Select one) S0
50%
40%
(Base: Waves 35-53 data. All respondents,
1,205, 1,206, 1,205, 1,205, 1,204, 1,206, 30%
1,201, 1,207, 1,206, 1,225, 1,205, 1,206, ©
1,209, 1,209, 1,216, 1,210, 1,204, 1,209
and 1,204 completed surveys.) 20%
10%
0%
Nov Nov Nov Nov Dec Dec Dec Dec Jan
6-8 13-1520-22 27-29 4-6 11-13 18-20 25-27 1-3
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Historical data (% Safe or Very safe)

70.9%

69.9%

67.8%

lasu

Jan Jan Jan Jan
8-10 15-17 22-24 29-31

65.40, 655%  65.3%

Feb
5-7

62.7%

| ‘27/|

Feb Feb Feb March March
12-14 19-21 26-28 5-7 12-14

62.5%




TRAVEL PLANS DUE TO COVID-19 VACCINES

Question: Have you begun
planning (or booking) any

future travel in anticipation
of the COVID-19 vaccine
being widely available?
(Select one)

Yes, 42.9%

(Base: Wave 53 data. All respondents,

1,204 completed surveys. Data collected
March 12-14, 2021)

lllllllllllllll

No, 57.1%



TRAVEL PLANS DUE TO COVID-19 VACCINES

Question: Have you begun planning (or booking) any future travel in anticipation of the COVID-19
vaccine being widely available? (Select one)

45%
42.9%
40%
36.9%
35.9% 37.8%
35% 33.7% 34.3%
200 29.8% 31.4% 32.0%
0
29.4%
27.4°
259/ /o 27.1%
20%
December December January 1-January 8- January January January February February February February March 5-7 March 12-
18-20 25-27 3 10 15-17 22-24 29-31 5-7 12-14 19-21 26-28 14
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EXPECTED MONTH OF VACCINATION

Question: Given what you know
now, in which month do you expect
to receive a vaccine? (Select one)

(If you are uncertain, select the
month you think it is MOST LIKELY
you will get a vaccination)

(Base: Wave 53 data. Respondents who have not
yet been vaccinated and expect to receive the
vaccine, 1,036 completed surveys. Data collected

March 12-14, 2021)
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March
April

May

June

July

August
September
October
November

December

After December 2021

4.5%

\-——————————"——————————J

4.7%

4.5%

3.5%

2.6%

I 0.5%
. 1.0%

2.3%

0% 5%

9.6%

10%

11.5%

12.1%

- 42.4%

15%

20%



KEY
TAKEAWAY #4

b !
e | k: Sporting event, festivals,
"Li%" n w" ,, performing arts, museums
gﬂ':ﬂ i iﬁ* and group meetings are
;&‘:ﬁ:: :'k j; ‘g/ likely to lag in performance

behind other urban tourism

offerings.




MOST DESIRED DOMESTIC DESTINATIONS

Question: Which domestic
destinations do you most want to
visit this upcoming year? (Write in
up to three)

(Please only include destinations in
the United States)

(Base: Waves 53 data. All respondents, 1,204
completed surveys. Data collected March 12-14,
2021)
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New York
Florida
California
Las Vegas
Hawaii
Texas

Los Angeles
Alaska
Arizona
Colorado
Orlando
Miami
Chicago
North Carolina
San Diego
Maine

San Francisco
New Jersey
Disney World
Boston

W ashington, D.C.
Ohio

Seattle
Michigan

T 16.2%
T 15.4%
e 10.1%
T, 10.0%

I 5.9%

N 5.4%

I 4.4%

D 4.1%
DN 3.8%
N 3.7%
N 3.5%
N 3.5%
BN 3.0%
BN 3.0%
B 2.7%
B 2.4%
B 2.3%
B 2.2
B 2.2
B 2.1%
B 2.1
B 2.1%
B 2.0%
B 2.0%

0% 5%

10%

15%

20%



DESTINATION TYPES EXPECTED (NEXT THREE MONTHS)

Small towns, villages or rural

Question: On these leisure trips, oW .
destinations /attractions

which of the following are you

expecting to visit? Cities or metropolitan areas

36.8%

34.8%

32.9%

Beach destinations/resorts

(Base: Waves 53 data. Respondents expecting to State, county or regional parks or recreation
travel in the next three months, 751 completed areas
surveys. Data collected March 12-14, 2021)

25.3%

U.S. National Parks 24.7%

Mountain destinations /resorts (including ski
resorts)

16.5%

Theme or amusement parks 11.2%

Desert destinations /resorts 5.5%

NONE OF THESE

7.4%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%  60%
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PERCEPTIONS OF SELECTED URBAN TRAVEL ACTIVITIES AS UNSAFE

90%
esmAttending a conference or
convention

80%

Sporting events - Large venue
70% § ’ - v (e.g., professionalsports, minor
league or college sports)

60% ‘ emmAttending a performance (music
show, theater, movie, etc.)

50%
emm\/isiting a museum, aquarium,
landmarks or other indoor

aftraction

40%

e==Visiting an amusement park, zoo,
30% gardens, parks or other outdoor
attractions

20% e==Dining in a restaurant

10%

e==Staying in a hotel

e » B A > A\ N N N e Going shopping
. . < 7 WS
o

Destination ¢ Analysts (Base: Waves 53 data. All respondents, 1,204 completed surveys. Data collected March 12-14, 2021)
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DESTINATION SELECTION: CITIES AND URBAN AREAS

Question: Please
think about why
you visit cities and
urban areas. How
important are each
to how you would
generally select the
cities or urban
areds you visit?

Safety

Relaxation

Weather

Welcoming atmosphere
Easy to get around
Scenic beauty

Easy to get to

Fun atmosphere

A place to escape
New experiences
Food & cuisine
Exploration
Excitement
Historically interesting
Family friendly

A place for life changing experiences

Bucket list experiences

Overall diversity (people, experiences, things to do)

Interesting neighborhoods

Shopping
Museums

Festivals and special events

Experiences worth sharing on social media

Destination ¢ Analysts
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Romance
Theme parks
Performing arts
Sporting events

% Important or Critically important

7 4.3%
T 67.7 %6
T 66.6%
N 62.7%
N 62.6%
T 62.2%
I 58.5%
NN 57.2%
T 57.0%
N 56.2%
N 55.7%
N 52.9%
I 48.3%
I 47.4%
T 46.5%
T 38.8%
T 38.2%
T 38.2%
T 36.1%
T 35.0%
R 32.3%

N 30.7%

B 29.3%

R 28.7%

N 26.6%

N 25.2%

I 22.3%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

(Base: Waves 53 data. All respondents, 1,204 completed surveys. Data collected March 12-14, 2021)



IMPACT OF PANDEMIC ON ABILITY TO ENJOY URBAN EXPERIENCES

Question: Imagine you

were planning a leisure
trip in the NEXT SIX (6)

MONTHS.

How much of an effect
do you feel the
Coronavirus situation
would have on your
ability to enjoy each
element of an urban
destination?

(Base: Waves 53 data. All
respondents, 1,204 completed

Festivals and special events
Theme parks

Sporting events

Performing arts

Museums

Food & cuisine

Fun atmosphere
Exploration

Welcoming atmosphere
Excitement

New experiences

Easy to get around

Bucket list experiences
Family friendly environment
A place to escape
Relaxation

Shopping

Historical sites

“Makes it impossible’ or “Significant effect”

T 50.4%
e 47.6%
I — 47.4%
e 43.8%
E— 40.9%
N, 39.5%
R, 39.4%
R 38.4%
N 37.4%
T 37.0%
— 37.0%
N 36.4%
N 36.1%
N 35.5%
N 35.4%
N 35.2%
N 34.5%
N 34.5%

surveys. Data collected March 12- A place for life changing experiences [N 34.0%
14, 2021) Overall diversity (in people, experiences, things to do, etc.) |G 33.6%
Experiences worth sharing on social media | NG 30.2%
Scenic beauty [N 29.9%
Romance [N 29.8%
Interesting neighborhoods | NG 28.8%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
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IMPACT OF PANDEMIC VERSUS IMPORTANCE

80%
s=|mportant or Critically important
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%
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IMPACT OF PANDEMIC VERSUS IMPORTANCE

80%

«==Pandemic gets in the way ==|mportant or Critically important

70%

60%

50%

40%
30%
20%

10%
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KEY
TAKEAWAY #5

Spring Break is here. About
25% of those traveling are
in it for the party; most
want to relax and spend

time with family.



TRAVEL FOR SPRING BREAK LAST YEAR

Question: Did you travel
specifically for Spring
Break LAST YEAR (i.e.,
in 2020)? (Select one)

(Base: Waves 53 data. All respondents, 1,204

completed surveys. Data collected March 12-14,
2021)

No, 84.4%

RRRRRRRRRRRRRR

Yes, 15.6%



PLANS TO TRAVEL FOR SPRING BREAK 2021

Question: Will you be 30%
. .po % Yes
traveling specifically ’
for Spring Break this 2576
year? (Select one)
20%
16.3%
(Base: Waves 53 data. All respondents, 1,204 15% 14.4%, 14.1%
;cgg;;l)efed surveys. Data collected March 12-14, 12.4%
10%
5%
0%
February 19-21  February 26-28 March 5-7 March 12-14

lllllllllllllll



SPRING BREAK: PLANNING TASKS ALREADY COMPLETED

Question: In prepqrqﬁgn Researched destinations to visit 47.1%
for your Spring Break Researched lodging options / places to _38.7%
trip, which of these Sty

planning tasks have you Finalized the destinations | will visit 35.2%
ALREADY COMPLETED? Booked lodging /places to stay _ 30.8%

(Select all that you have

compleied) Researched airline tickets 28.7%
Researched travel activities 27.9%

(Base: Waves 53 data. Respondents expecting to

travel for Spring Break, 157 completed surveys. Purchased airline tickets 27.7%

Data collected March 12-14, 2021)

18.1%

Planned my travel activities

NONE OF THESE l 3.8%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
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SPRING BREAK: WHERE THEY WILL TRAVEL

Question: Where will
you be traveling for this
spring break trip?

| will be traveling

(Base: Waves 53 data. Respondents expecting to

travel for Spring Break, 157 completed surveys.
Data collected March 12-14, 2021)

lllllllllllllll

In my home
state, 43.3%

Out of the
country, 8.3%

Out of state,
but within the

U.S., 48.4%



SPRING BREAK: COVID CONCERNS

Question: How
concerned are you
about the potential to

contract COVID-19 on
this trip? (Select one)

(Base: Waves 53 data. Respondents expecting to

travel for Spring Break, 157 completed surveys.
Data collected March 12-14, 2021)

lllllllllllllll

Very

concerned,

43.1%

pandemice,

2.0%

Somewhat
concerned,

33.6%

Not concerned,
21.2%



SPRING BREAK: TRAVEL OBJECTIVES

Question: Which of these
do you hope to do on

your spring break
trip? (Select all that

apply)

(Base: Waves 53 data. Respondents expecting to
travel for Spring Break, 157 completed surveys.

Data collected March 12-14, 2021)

Destination ¢ Analysts

00 YOUR RESEARCH

Enjoy family time
Relax

Have an adventure
Enjoy friend time
Party

Let loose

Meet new people

Meet a new romantic partner

NONE OF THESE

36.4%

|0

0%

10%

19.3%

20%

25.9%

22.4%

20.2%

30%

38.9%

40%

50%

54.5%

53.4%

60%

70%



MORE RESEARCH WE €

* Visitor & Target Audience Profiles
* Audience Persona ldentification

* Brand Performance

* Visitor Activity Analysis & Segmentation

—
',\
<

* Resident + Stakeholder Research

* Advertising Testing

Y

PROVIDE



Highlights from ~ Thursday, April 1+
The gﬁ@{%@ of ﬂ*@. @ 3PM ET
International eler—L D

W'ebu af Re ra '»%ﬂp://bit.lyﬁe"‘lgqew ;

, -




-MO NO\

N

e + Manage




FOLLOW US ON SOCIAL MEDIA

o @Destination Analysts Research
@PDestination Analysts, Inc




Presentation deck and webinar
recording available on our website:

DestinationAnalysts.com/covid-webinars
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Please consider
subscribing or donating
to support this ongoing research

DestinationAnalysts.com/Support
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